FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-06-1999	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office		
		$\frac{\text{DNLY}}{\sqrt{2}}$		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥	101084337	· 0 · 2 · 7 7		
To the Honorable Commiss	, or raterits and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
A. H. Robins Company, Incorporated		Name: McShares, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State (Delaware) ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1835 Eas North Street N 2 i 1999 City: <u>Salina</u> State: <u>Kansas ZV: 67401</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐Yes 🛛 No	☐ Individual(s) citizensh p		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
✓ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Kansas ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is		
Execution Date: June 19, 1997		ir assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		1,235,588 826,364 635,082 321,225 385,912 1,070,509 1,124,833		
Additional numbers attached? □Yes K No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Andrew B. Mayfield				
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale I	15	7. Tabal fact (07.000.0.44)		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$190.00		
Street Address: One Metropolitan Squa	re. Suite 2600	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
City: St. Louis State: Missouri ZIP: 63102-2740		8. Deposit account number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 07/02/1999 INSUTEN 00000185 1235588				
40.08 CP number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.H. Robins Company, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation whose principal business address is 1407 Cummings Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23261 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Number	<u>Req. Date</u>
PROMETABS	1,235,588	April 26, 1983,
PROMETOL	635,082	October 2, 1956,
REX <king></king>	385,912	March 25, 1941,
VIOBIN	1,124,833	September 11, 1979,
VIOBIN	826,364	March 28, 1967,
VIOBIN (stylized)	321,225	January 22, 1935,
VIOBRAN	1,070,509	August 2, 1977; and

WHEREAS, McShares, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Kansas and whose principal business address is 1835 East North Street, Salina, Kansas 67401 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above referenced trademark registrations, and all of Assignor's rights therein, nunc protunc, now for then, effective as of December 3, 1996, to Assignee.

A.H. Robins Company, Incorporated

(name) Egon E. Berg (title) Assistant Secretary

Attest

C. Ldesco Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

on this 19th day of Her, 1997, before me,
, personally appeared (name)

EGON E. BERG , who acknowledged himself to be the (title) ASSISTANT SECRETARY A.H. Robins Company, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, that he knows the seal of said

the (title) ASSISTANT SEREMOF A.H. Robins Company, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of the corporation, and that, by like authority, he executed the instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by himself as ASSISTANT SECRETARY.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

(SEAL)

EMENDAR GARGER
NOTARY PLEASE OF NEW JENSEY
No. 21 (2002)
Available in Easer and Marrie County
Conveniesion Expires New 20, 18M ARK

REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0052